
 

Coming up soon: 
 

Individual and sibling photographs - Monday 24th November 

Girls’ football team away at St Mary’s - Wednesday 26th November 

Year 5 Cherry Class to British Museum - Friday 28th November(own clothes and PTA donations on 

Thursday 27th November) 

Own clothes day and PTA bottle donations – Friday 28th November 

PTA Christmas Fair – Saturday 29th November (SEND hour 12-1pm, open 1 – 4pm to all) 

ARC trip to art exhibition - Monday 1st December 

Year 5 and 6 Bromley indoor athletics competition - Tuesday 2nd December 

Year 6 Oak Class assembly – Tuesday 2nd December, Main Hall, 2.45pm 

Open forum online meeting – Thursday 4th December, 5.30pm-6.30pm 

Anti-racism forum – Friday 5th December, 9am-10am 

ARC trip to Unicorn Theatre - Friday 5th December 

Reception Christmas Concert - Monday 15th December, 9.30am in Main Hall  

Year 1 Pine and Year 2 Hickory Christmas Concert - Monday 15th December, 2pm in Main Hall  

Year 1 Willow and Year 2 Maple Christmas Concert - Tuesday 16th December, 9.30am in Main Hall  

Years 3, 4, 5, 6 Christmas Concert - Wednesday 17th December, 2pm at St Michael’s Church 

Churchfields’s Got Talent finals - Thursday 18th December 

Children’s Christmas lunch - Friday 19th December 

Year 4 Anglo Saxon and Year 6 VE Day dressing up days - Friday 19th December  

Last day of Autumn Term 2: Friday 19th December, finish at the usual times  

Full term dates for the 2025-26 and 2026-27 academic years are available on our website. 

 

 
  
  

Dear Churchfields Families, 
 

We welcomed around 70 prospective parents (and their little ones) to the school on Wednesday for 

Open Morning, despite the sleet and rain. They really got to see the school in action and a huge 

thanks to our current parents and local governors, as well as the trust central team, who toured the 

new families and made them feel so welcome. 
 

We had a very busy sporting week with a last-minute win for our girls’ football team on Tuesday 

playing at home (thank you to the supporters for standing in the cold to cheer them on), two wins and 

two losses for the Under-9 netball team away at Royal Russell and a swim team at the Bromley 

Swimming Gala on Wednesday. We are really proud that we have 100 different children from Years 3 

to Year 6 who have represented the school in sport since September - if there’s an event we will be 

there! 
 

On Monday, the children will be having their individual and sibling group photographs taken so 

please don’t forget their school uniform. On Friday it is own clothes day and PTA bottle donations 

(voluntary of course) and the PTA Christmas Fair on Saturday 29th November. We hope to see you all 

there! 
 

Finally, feedback from you is really important to us. If you couldn’t make the Open Forum with me this 

morning and would like to share your thoughts and idea, please do use the online form CLICK HERE 

which will be open for the next two weeks. 

Stay warm and have a lovely weekend, 

Sarah Atherton, Headteacher  

 

21st November 2025 

  @churchfields_primary 

Follow us on social: 

https://www.churchfields-q1e.org.uk/for-our-parentscarers/term-dates/
https://forms.gle/nkrwRjeQo47d8JQx9
https://www.instagram.com/churchfields_primary/
https://www.instagram.com/churchfields_primary/


 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Birthday Books  

Thank you for the birthday book gifts of 

Rooftoppers from Menna and Cookie from 

Lily, who are both in Year 6!  

 

 

We love maths! 
 

The school took part in ‘England Rocks’ times 

tables competition and did amazingly. In the 

school, Year 6 Ash Class won with the most coins 

earned! Freddie came top of the school, 

claiming an impressive 10,551 coins!  Max came 

second with an equally impressive 3,573 

coins. Auggie came third with 2,087 coins. 

Well done to everyone who took part - knowing 

your times tables makes maths (10x10) times 

easier! 
 

 

22 keen mathematicians from Year 6 took part in 

the National Primary Mathematics Challenge 

this week and tackled so tough problems. They 

all did really well and enjoyed the challenge. In 

December we will find out if any of our children 

got through to the next round - fingers crossed!  

 

 

 

        

Term Dates 
 

Autumn Term 2025 

Last day of Autumn Term 2: Friday 19th December  

Holidays: Monday 22nd December - Friday 2nd January  
 

Spring Term 2026 

Inset day: Monday 5th January – school closed to children 

First day of Spring Term 1: Tuesday 6th January  

Last day of Spring Term 1: Friday 13th February  

Half Term: Monday 16th to Friday 20th February  

First day of Spring Term 2: Monday 23rd February  

Last day of Spring Term 2: Friday 27th March  
 

Summer Term 2026 

Inset day: Monday 13th April – school closed to children 

First day of Summer Term 1: Tuesday 14th April 

Bank Holiday: Monday 4th May – school closed  

Last day of Summer Term 1: Friday 22nd May   

Half Term: Monday 25th to Friday 29th May  

First day of Summer Term 2: Monday 1st June  

Last day of Summer Term 2: Friday 17th July 

In assembly this week 

Continuing our learning on Anti-Bullying, 

this week’s assemblies focussed on being 

brave to speak out against bullying. 

 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


